### **Carver County Board of Commissioners** November 16, 2021 **Regular Session**

#### **Agenda Amendment**

#### Add:

- Culture: Provide organizational culture fostering accountability to achieve 8. goals and sustain trust/confidence in County government
  8.1 County Employee Gratitude Proclamation

## **Carver County Board of Commissioners Request for Board Action**



Agenda Item: County Employee Gratitude Proclamation			
Primary Originating Division/Dept: County Board	Meeting Date: 11/16/2021		
Contact: Dave Hemze Title: County Admir	ltem Type: Regular Session		
Amount of Time Requested: 5 minutes  Presenter: Title:	Attachments: • Yes · No		
Strategic Initiative: Culture: Provide organizational culture fostering accountability to achieve §	goals & sustain public trust/confidence in County government		
BACKGROUND/JUSTIFICATION:			
In the spirit of the Thanksgiving Holidays, Commissioner Udermann has requested the Board approve the attached County Employee Gratitude Proclamation.			
ACTION REQUESTED:			
Adopt Resolution.			
FISCAL IMPACT: None  If "Other", specify:	FUNDING County Dollars =		
FTE IMPACT: None	Total \$0.00		
Related Financial/FTE Comments:	Insert additional funding source		
Office use only:			
RBA 2021-8012			



# BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CARVER COUNTY, MINNESOTA

Date: Resolution No.:		o.:
Motion by Commissioner:	Seconded by	Commissioner:
Cour	nty Employee Gratitude Proclama	ntion
	oard of Commissioners recognize ide valuable services to their cons	
•	erved every day by public servan e County become a better place t	-
• • •	re committed to exhibiting high s e quality services required and ex	
WHEREAS, during the ongoingC commitment in the face of unpr	OVID-19 pandemic, employees ha	ave shown dedication and
	County Board of Commissioners, e es' dedication, hard work and cor	
YES	ABSENT	NO
STATE OF MINNESOTA		
COUNTY OF CARVER	d and qualified County Administrator of the	e County of Carver State of Minnesota
do hereby certify that I have compared of the Board of County Commissioners,	the foregoing copy of this resolution with Carver County, Minnesota, at its session h and have found the same to be a true and	the original minutes of the proceedings eld on the 16 <sup>th</sup> day of November, 2021,
		County Administrator